# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Lemaire Patent Law Firm, P.L.L.C.	01/02/2007

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	William J. Scripps
Street Address:	P.O. Box 577
City:	Lakeville
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55044-0577

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11096435

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (952)278-3599

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (952) 278-3500

Email: CLemaire@LPatent.com

Correspondent Name: Lemaire Patent Law Firm, P.L.L.C.

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 11358

Address Line 4: St. Paul, MINNESOTA 55111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 5031.001US1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Charles A. Lemaire

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=5031.001us1 2007 01-02 Release of security interest#page1.tif

\$40.00 11

PATENT REEL: 018698 FRAME: 0641

# RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

THE SECURED PARTY, the Lemaire Patent Law Firm P.L.L.C.,

having its principal place of business at 1500 Riverview Office Tower, 8009 South 34<sup>th</sup> Avenue, Bloomington, Minnesota 55425, hereby releases and relinquishes any and all rights, title or interests it has in United States Patent Application Number 11/096,435, now United States Patent Number 7,156,746 (attorney docket 5031.001US1), titled "APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR CONVEYING A BOWLING PIN IN A PINSETTER PIN SOCK IN A BOWING ALLEY." THE SECURED PARTY particularly releases the Security Interest detailed in the Security Agreement that was recorded 03/31/2005 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on Reel 017007, Frames 0991-0993.

**THE DEBTOR, William J. Scripps,** is an individual once residing in Minnesota at 9980 West 178<sup>th</sup> Street, Lakeville, Minnesota 55044.

Lemaire Patent Law Firm, P.L.L.C.

 $\mathbf{R}\mathbf{v}$ 

RECORDED: 01/02/2007

Charles A. Lemaire, President

Lemaire Patent Law Firm, P.L.L.C.

Registration Number 36,198

PATENT

REEL: 018698 FRAME: 0642